TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent		12/27/2013	Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Community Television of Alabama, LLC	
Street Address:	201 Main Street	
City:	Ft. Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76102	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2198838	GOOD DAY ALABAMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4761

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F148127
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen S. Cottrell
Signature:	/Karen S. Cottrell/

900278138 TRADEMARK REEL: 005199 FRAME: 0291 OP \$40,00 2198838

Date:	01/23/2014	
Total Attachments: 4 source=#85442375v1 - (26.6.1 FINAL Trademark Release (DB to Community TV of Alabama))#page2.tif source=#85442375v1 - (26.6.1 FINAL Trademark Release (DB to Community TV of Alabama))#page3.tif source=#85442375v1 - (26.6.1 FINAL Trademark Release (DB to Community TV of Alabama))#page4.tif source=#85442375v1 - (26.6.1 FINAL Trademark Release (DB to Community TV of Alabama))#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005199 FRAME: 0292 TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK RELEASE, effective as of this 27th day of December, 2013,

given by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent ("Agent") with principal

offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005, to Community Television of Alabama, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), with principal offices at 201 Main Street, Ft.

Worth, TX 76102, as follows:

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined

in that certain Security Agreement, dated as of July 14, 2008, between the Agent and the Grantor

(the "Security Agreement"));

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Agent are party to that certain Trademark

Security Agreement, dated as of July 14, 2008 (as amended and/or supplemented from time to

time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was duly recorded on August 7, 2008, at

Reel 3830, Frame 0876 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release its security interest in (i) the Marks, (ii)

all Goodwill (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) associated with the Marks, and

(iii) all Proceeds (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) of any and all of the

foregoing ((i), (ii) and (iii) collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") and restore all right, title

and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens

(as defined in the Security Agreement) and encumbrances respecting the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

TRADEMARK REEL: 005199 FRAME: 0293 the Grantor (without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind (either express or implied)) the security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral granted to Agent by the Grantor pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005199 FRAME: 0294

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

> DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Michael Winters Vice President

Title:

Kirk L. Tashjian Vice President

Marks

 Mark
 Reg. No.
 Reg. Date

 WBRC
 2,198,838
 10/20/1998

Good Day Alabama

NEWYORK 9045679 (2K) TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/23/2014 REEL: 005199 FRAME: 0296